Our robust LIFECO-HFC227ea Engineered Fire Suppression system is Underwriters Laboratories Inc. UL listed and
FM Approved. Designed for total flooding, our system is built in full compliance with the NFPA 2001 “Standard on Clean
Agent Fire Extinguishing Systems” and UL 2166 Standard for Halocarbon Clean Agent Extinguishing System Units.
Listed under National Fire Protection Agency (NFPA) 2001, Standard on Clean AgentFire Extinguishing Systems
Listed under Underwriters Laboratories (UL)
Factory Mutual (FM) approved
LIFECO-HFC227ea Agent is:
1Edmund House 12-22 Newhall Street Birmingham, B3 3AS, United Kingdom   www.lifeco-uk.comT +44 1902 798 706 F +44 1902 798 679 E sales@lifeco-uk.com

Cylinder
Diameter
(mm) , C
Min
Fill
(kg)
Max
Fill
(kg)
Nominal
Tare
Weight
(kg)
16.7 LF-16HFCD-25 1 653 (25.7”)  564 (22.2”)  228.6 (9”)  8.4 16.7 17.3
28.3 LF-28HFCD-25 1 954 (37.6”)  865 (34”)  228.6 (9”)  14.2 28.3 24.9
52 LF-52HFCD-25 2 721 (28.4”)  597 (23.5”)  406 (16”)  26.1 52 52.4
106 LF-106HFCD-25 2 1159 (45.6”)  1029 (40.5”)  406 (16”)  53.1 106 78.6
147 LF-147HFCD-25 2 1494 (58.8”)  1364 (53.7”)  406 (16”)  73.6 147 100.1
180 LF-180HFCD-25 2 1774 (69.8”)  1644 (64.7”)  406 (16”)  90.1 180 116.3
240 LF-240HFCD-25 2 1860 (73.2”)  1729 (68.1”)  462 (18.2”)  120.1 240 156.5
270 LF-270HFCD-25 3 1390(54.7”)  1227 (48.3”)  610 (24”)  135.1 270 200.9
369 LF-369HFCD-25 3 1734 (68.3”)  1569 (61.8”)  610 (24”)  184.6 369 241.3
453 LF-453HFCD-25 3 1595(62.8”)  1437 (56.6”)  762 (30”)  226.6 453 323.9
DOT Cylinders Dimensions & Fill Range
LIFECO-HFC227ea
Clean Agent Fire Extinguishing System
(SUPREME-X System)

12Edmund House 12-22 Newhall Street Birmingham, B3 3AS, United Kingdom   www.lifeco-uk.comT +44 1902 798 706 F +44 1902 798 679 E sales@lifeco-uk.com
In line with our policy of continuous product improvement LIFECO reserves the right to modify specifications without prior notice.
Discharge Nozzles
Nozzles are devices through which the agent is discharged within the protected enclosure. Nozzles are made
of brass with female threads.
Nozzles are available in 180o or 360o and available in size ½ inch, ¾ inch, 1 inch, 1 ¼ inch, 1 ½ inch and 2 inch. The
nozzle can be installed either pendent or upright.
180o and 360o Discharge Nozzle
Nozzle Size Part Number  Nozzle
Type
Port Nozzle
Material
Type of
Thread
Drill Size Range
15 mm (½ inch) LF-180H-15 180o 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 2.4 mm – 5.3 mm
20 mm (¾ inch) LF-180H-20 180o 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 3.1 mm – 7.0 mm
25 mm (1 inch) LF-180H-25 180o 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 3.9 mm – 9.0 mm
 32 mm (1 ¼ inch) LF-180H-32 180o 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 5.2 mm – 11.8 mm
40 mm (1 ½ inch) LF-180H-40 180o 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 6.0 mm – 13.8 mm
50 mm (2 inch) LF-180H-50 180o 7 Brass NPT / BSPT 7.7 mm – 17.7 mm
15 mm (½ inch) LF-360H-15 360o 8 Brass NPT / BSPT 2.2 mm – 4.9 mm
20 mm (¾ inch) LF-360H-20 360o 8 Brass NPT / BSPT 2.9 mm – 6.6 mm
25 mm (1 inch) LF-360H-25 360o 8 Brass NPT / BSPT 3.7 mm – 8.5 mm
 32 mm (1 ¼ inch) LF-360H-32 360o 8 Brass NPT / BSPT 4.8 mm – 11.0 mm
40 mm (1 ½ inch) LF-360H-40 360o 8 Brass NPT / BSPT 5.6 mm – 12.9 mm
50 mm (2 inch) LF-360H-50 360o 8 Brass NPT / BSPT 7.2 mm – 16.6 mm
Discharge Nozzle Technical Information
LIFECO-HFC227ea
Clean Agent Fire Extinguishing System
(SUPREME-X System)